

LFIR # 2733

I. Project Title	Cudjoe Key Fire Rescue Marine Emergency Reponse Vessels					
2. Senate Sponsor	Ana Maria Rodriguez					
3. Date of Request	01/03/2024					
4. Project/Program D	escription					
and save lives in the program within Mon firefighters operating	puests funding to purchase a maring e Keys waters. The vessel will enal proe County's Fire Rescue Departm g 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. T perty saving impact.	ble the creation of a new ent. It will consist of one	marine-based emer vessel manned by m	gency response nedically trained		
5. State Agency to re	ceive requested funds Depart	artment of Financial Serv	ices			
State Agency conta	acted? No					
6. Amount of the Non	recurring Request for Fiscal Yea	r 2024-2025				
Type of Funding		Ame	ount			
Operations			300,000			
Fixed Capital Outlay	/		0			
Total State Funds	Requested		300,000			
'. Total Project Cost f	for Fiscal Year 2024-2025 (includ	ing matching funds ava	ailable for this proje	ect)		
Type of Funding		Amount	Percentage			
Total State Funds R	Requested (from question #6)	300,000	100%			
Matching Funds						
Federal		0	0%			
	e amount of this request)	0	0%			
Local		0	0%			
Other		0	0%			
Total Project Costs	s for Fiscal Year 2024-2025	300,000	100%			
3. Has this project pr	eviously received state funding?	No				
Fiscal Year	Amount	Specific	Vetoed			
(уууу-уу)	Recurring Nonrecurring	Appropriation #				
9. Is future funding li	kely to be requested?	No				
a. If yes, indicate n	onrecurring amount per year.					
b. Describe the so	urce of funding that can be used	in lieu of state funding	_			
2000.180 1110 00	a. 22 3. Iananig mat our so dood	o. o. o.u.o iuiiuiiig	-			
	uesting this project received any	/ federal assistance rel	ated to the COVID-1	19 pandemic?		
No						



LFIR # 2733

If yes, indicate the amount of fu	unds received and what the funds were used for.	
Complete questions 11 a	nd 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Project	ts
1. Status of Construction		
a. What is the current phase of	the project?	
Planning Design	○ Construction	
b. Is the project "shovel ready"	(i.e permitted)?	
c. What is the estimated start da	ate of construction?	
d. What is the estimated comple	etion date of construction?	
3. Details on how the requested s	tate funds will be expended	
Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		(
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		(
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		(
Operational Costs: Other		
Salary and Benefits		(
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other	One Marine Fire Rescue Emergency Response Vesse	300,000
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construction/Major	or Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering		
Total State Funds Requested (n	nust equal total from question #6)	300,000
4. Program Performance		
_	pal will be achieved by the funds requested?	
These funds will increase safety	/ in the waters of the Florida Keys.	
	s will be provided to meet the intended purpose of th	ese funds?
These funds will provide a fire r	escue boat for Monroe County or municipality.	

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?



LFIR # 2733

Create safer boat	ing waters in the Florida Ke	ys.				
d. Who is the targ	et population served by t	his project?	How many in	dividuals ar	e expected to	be served?
All residents and	visitors to the Florida Keys.					
e. What is the exp be measured?	ected benefit or outcome	of this proje	ect? What is t	he methodo	logy by which	this outcome will
We intend to save	e lives. It will be measured b	by the lives sa	aved.			
	ggested penalties that the deliverables or performa					s standard penalties
Forfeiture of funds	S.					
15. Requester Contact	t Information					
a. First Name	Roman	Last Name	Gastesi			
b. Organization	Monroe County BOCC					
c. E-mail Address	gastesi-roman@monroec	gastesi-roman@monroecounty-fl.gov				
d. Phone Number	(305)289-6020	Ext.				
16. Recipient Contact	Information					
a. Organization	Monroe County					
b. Municipality and	d County Monroe					
c. Organization Ty	ре					
□For Profit Entity						
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(3)					
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(4)					
☑Local Entity						
□University or Co	llege					
□Other (please sp	pecify)					
d. First Name	Rene-Luis	Last Name	Colina			
e. E-mail Address	colina-rl@monroecounty-l	l.gov				
f. Phone Number	(305)289-6020					
17. Lobbyist Contact I	nformation					
a. Name	Frank S. Bernardino					
b. Firm Name	Anfield Consulting					
c. E-mail Address	noreen@anfieldflorida.com					



LFIR # 2733

(866)960-5939